GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1923
ANSWERED ON 01/08/2023

IMPLEMENTATION OF RSETI
1923. SHRI VISHNU DATT SHARMA:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing Rural Self
Employment Training Institute (RSETI) scheme as a sub-
scheme of National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM);

(b) if so, whether skill and entrepreneurship development training
is being provided to rural poor youth free of cost;

(c) if so, whether principles of social inclusion, keeping in view
the welfare of the marginalized sections, especially that of
Scheduled Castes (SC), Other Backward Classes (OBC) and
Tribal youths, has been amply taken care of;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Rural Self Employment Training Institute (RSETI)
scheme is being implemented as a sub-scheme of National Rural
Livelihood Mission (NRLM). Under the scheme, currently 590 RSETIs
are functioning in 572 districts across 33 States and UTs led by
respective Banks and funded by Ministry of Rural Development.
These RSETIs are extending training to unemployed rural poor youth
free of cost.

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. Welfare of marginalized sections like SC, ST and
OBC is taken care by way of training the poor rural unemployed
youth free of cost and by ensuring settlement of the trained
candidates for taking up self-employment ventures by extending
necessary support. The details of candidates trained & settled
under the above categories in last three years is placed
at Annexure.

(e): Does not arise.
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Annexure

FY SC ST OoBC
Trained | Settled | Trained |Settled| Trained | Settled

2020-21 64967 45199 33304 | 23200 | 100571 | 73296
2021-22 79077 63891 44022 | 33053 | 123636 (103152
2022-23 | 102650 | 81139 58627 | 47486 | 163405 (130144
2023-24

(till 26686 11727 15393 5923 | 41155 | 18632

30.06.2023)
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